

FA No.104 of 2018

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellant.

None present for the respondent.

There are certain defects pointed out by the Registry.

Let the same be removed by the appellant within three weeks.

List this case on 30.09.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

07.09.2020

Ankit/