

FA No.104 of 2018

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Khera, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defect, as pointed out by the Registry.

List this case on 26.11.2020.

Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the respondent shall also file his objections to the delay condonation application (CLMA No.8431/2020).

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

05.11.2020

Ankit/