

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No. 104 of 2018  <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. D.K. Tyagi, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Sunil Khera, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that there are fair chances of amicable settlement of dispute between the parties and they prayed that parties be called for counselling.</li> <li>4. In such view of the matter, both the parties shall appear before the Counsellor attached to High Court ADR Centre on 02.07.2025. Report thereof, shall be placed on record within two weeks.</li> <li>5. List this case on 23.07.2025.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b>  23.06.2025</p> <p><i>Aswal</i></p>