

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/16			<p><u>FA No.104 of 2018</u> <u>With</u> <u>FA No.110 of 2018</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for the appellant appeared through video conferencing.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Khera, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>In the instant matter, the parties were referred to the Mediation Centre of this Court. According to the report, there are chances of settlement and some more sessions are required.</p> <p>The matter is referred to the Medication Centre of this Court. A report should be submitted from the Medication Centre on or before 16.12.2025. For arriving at a settlement, as many sittings as are required, may be conducted.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 08.10.2025</p> <p>Sanjay</p>